
Issue No. 57 • 1259 

The New Zealand 

Gazette 

Commercial Edition 
WELLINGTON: WEDNESDAY, 29 MARCH 1989 

Contents 

Bankruptcy Notices 

Company Notices-

Section I-Change of Company Name 

Section II-Dissolutions 

1260 

Section Ill-Liquidations and Receiverships 

Section IV-High Court Notices 

1261 

1263 

1273 

1284 

1288 

1290 

1291 

None 

1292 

None 

Section V-Other 

Land Transfer Act Notices 

Charitable Trust Act Notices 

Friendly Societies Act Notices 

Incorporated Societies Act Notices 

General Notices 

Using The Commercial Edition 

The Commercial Edition of the New Zealand Gazette is 
published weekly on Wednesdays . Publishing time is 4 p.m. 

Closing time for lodgment of notices is 12 noon on the Mon­
day preceding publication, except where that day is a public 
holiday, in which case the deadline will be noon on the last 
working day of the preceding week. 

Notices are accepted for publication in the next available issue, 
unless otherwise specified. 

Notices being submitted for publication must be a reproduced 
copy of the original. Dates, proper names and signatures (to 
be also printed for easy reading) are to be shown clearly. A 
covering instruction setting out requirements must accompany 
all notices. 

Copy will be returned unpublished if not submitted in accord­
ance with these requirements. 


