

## The New Zealand Gazette

## **Commercial Edition**

WELLINGTON: WEDNESDAY, 29 MARCH 1989

## **Contents**

Bankruptcy Notices			 	 	1260
Company Notices—					
Section I—Change of Company	Name		 	 	1261
Section II—Dissolutions			 	 	1263
Section III—Liquidations and Re	ceiversl	nips	 	 	1273
Section IV—High Court Notices			 	 	1284
Section V—Other			 	 	1288
Land Transfer Act Notices			 	 	1290
Charitable Trust Act Notices			 	 	1291
Friendly Societies Act Notices			 	 * *	None
Incorporated Societies Act Notices			 	 	1292
General Notices			 	 	None

## **Using The Commercial Edition**

The Commercial Edition of the *New Zealand Gazette* is published weekly on Wednesdays. Publishing time is 4 p.m.

Closing time for lodgment of notices is 12 noon on the Monday preceding publication, except where that day is a public holiday, in which case the deadline will be noon on the last working day of the preceding week.

Notices are accepted for publication in the next available issue, unless otherwise specified.

Notices being submitted for publication must be a reproduced copy of the original. Dates, proper names and signatures (to be also printed for easy reading) are to be shown clearly. A covering instruction setting out requirements must accompany all notices.

Copy will be returned unpublished if not submitted in accordance with these requirements.